Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indice CORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and T		313-1450.
By Same E. Vega	[MARIA E. VEGA]	
RECO 11-05	-2003 EET	
	ANT NOT THE REPORT	
To the Honorable Director on U.S. 10259	2904 ed original documents or copy t	hereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	(ies):
General Research Corporation 900 Gallows Road Vienna, VA 22182	GRC International, Inc. 1900 Gallows Road Vienna, VA 22182	
Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership	C. Hadividuako) aitizanahin	
Limited Partnership X Corporation - State <u>Virginia</u> Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X Corporation - State <u>Delaware</u> Other	- Z - (g)
[] yes [X]no 3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representativ designation is attached:	re
Assignment [] Change of Name] Security Agreement [] Merger X Other CORRECTIVE DOCUMENTS	(Designations must be a separat Assignment)	[] yes [] ite document fro
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Execution Date: <u>April 30, 1997</u>	attached:	
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Reference 0962	attached: order at to GRC eel 1593	[] yes [X]
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation of International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Ro	attached: order at to GRC cel 1593 ation to a) should	[] yes {X]
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Referame 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A	attached: order at to GRC eel 1593 ation to a) should m GRC	[] yes [X] i
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation of International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Referame 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation of GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A have been recorded prior to the Assignment from International, Inc. to Instron Corporation.	attached: order at to GRC cel 1593 ation to) should m GRC B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	[] yes [X] i
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Referame 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A have been recorded prior to the Assignment from International, Inc. to Instron Corporation. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	attached: order at to GRC eel 1593 ation to a) should m GRC	[] yes [X] i
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Reframe 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A have been recorded prior to the Assignment from International, Inc. to Instron Corporation. A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	attached: order at to GRC eel 1593 ation to) should m GRC B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0962013 ors attached? [] yes [X] no	[] yes [X] i
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Reframe 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A have been recorded prior to the Assignment from International, Inc. to Instron Corporation. A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	attached: order at to GRC cel 1593 ation to) should m GRC B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0962013	[] yes [X] i
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Reframe 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A have been recorded prior to the Assignment from International, Inc. to Instron Corporation. A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number of the Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.	attached: order at to GRC eel 1593 ation to) should m GRC B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0962013 ers attached? [] yes [X] no 6. Total number of applications and	
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Referame 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A have been recorded prior to the Assignment from International, Inc. to Instron Corporation. A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number of S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park	attached: order at to GRC eel 1593 ation to) should m GRC B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0962013 ors attached? [] yes [X] no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 [X] Enclosed	ed to deposit accou
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Reframe 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A have been recorded prior to the Assignment from International, Inc. to Instron Corporation. A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number of the Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.(s) Additional number of the Application No.	attached: order at to GRC eel 1593 ation to) should m GRC B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0962013 ors attached? [] yes [X] no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 [X] Enclosed [X] Deficiencies authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622	ed to deposit accou
Correction of Order of Assignment Recordation The following Assignment was recorded in the wrong of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Assignment from General Research Corporation International, Inc., recorded May 16, 1997 on Referame 0962 The Assignment from General Research Corporation GRC International, Inc. (copy attached as Exhibit A have been recorded prior to the Assignment from International, Inc. to Instron Corporation. A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number of S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park of Land Bonzagni, Esq. HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700 D. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	attached: order at to GRC eel 1593 ation to) should m GRC B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0962013 ors attached? [] yes [X] no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 [X] Enclosed [X] Deficiencies authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622	ed to deposit accou

01 FC:8521

		1 MRD 05-16-97
FORM PTO-1594	05/21-1997	PARCEL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tili settings ⇒ > > ■		MAY 1 6 1997
To the Honorable Co.	100468597	the attached original documents or cup thereof.
Name of conveying partyties): ieneral Research Corporation 1900 Gallows Read Jienus, Vireinia 22382		2. Name and address of receiving partyties) Name: GRC International, Inc. Internal Address:
Individuals General Partnership Corporation State Virginia Other	☐ Assuration ☐ Limited Partnership	Ntreet Address: 1900 Gallows Rd. City: Vienna State: VA ZIP: 22182
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	[1 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyar ce 8 Assignment C Security Agreem int C Other Execution Date: April 30, 1997	☐ Merger ③ Change of Napse	1) Association [I] Geocral Partnership 6) Corporation-State [I] Other [I] Instigure is soil domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional nametel; & address(es) attached? [O Yes No.
4 Auplication numbers) or registration num	nber(s):	
A Trademark Apolication No.(x)	TM	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 962,013
	Additional numbers at	tached! Ci Yes D No
Name and address of party to whom corrested be mailed: Name:	ü	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. 40.00 Brachosed 1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Exchange Place		8. Deposit account number:
53 State Street		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Boston State: MA		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
	of, the torogoing information jurgle	gfd correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Etizabeth Z. Stavisky Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail do aments to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information to	nent to the portion 420 UT 05/21/97 962013 0 481 40.00 CK 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample of document and gathering the data needed, at and Trademark Office, Office of informatic Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	nd completing and reviewing the samp in Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington	about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent, D.C. 2023, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
SC3515782 1		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 1593 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

General Research Corporation, a Virginia Corporation with its principal place of business at 1900 Gallows Road, Vienna, Virginia 22182 is the owner of the patents and trademark, and U.S. Trademark Registration thereof, identified in Exhibit A.

GRC International. Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1900 Gallows Road, Vienna, Virginia 22182, desires to acquire these patents and trademark, and registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. General Research Corporation assigns to GRC International, Inc. all its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and trademark identified in Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business in connection with which such trademark is and was used.

GENERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION

Dated: 4/30/97

Thomas E. McCabe, Esq. Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 to day of April , 1997

Mich de L. Deck Notary Public

My Commission Expires December 31, 1408

Attachment: Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 1593 FRAME: 0963

Exhibit A

Patents

No. 4,213,183 No. 4,595,908

Trademarks

Mark Reg. No.

Reg. Date

DYNATUP \ 962,013

June 26, 1973

-2-

RECORDED: 05/16/1997

RECORDED: 10/31/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 1593 FRAME: 0964